G ROVER BOYS LLC d/b/a Edisto River Adventures

153 Gator Walk, Ridgeville SC 29472

WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY PARENT/GUARDIAN PERMISSION FORM

THIS FORM IS TO BE USED FOR MINORS ONLY - UNDER THE AGE OF 18

I HEREBY GRANT PERMISSION FOR MY CHILD TO PARTICIPATE IN KAYAKING, TUBING, CANOEING, HIKING AND /	OF
CAMPING WITH G ROVER BOYS LLC d/b/a EDISTO RIVER ADVENTURES ON	
(TRIP DATE) AND HEREBY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:	

I FULLY UNDERSTAND AND ACKNOWLEDGE THAT;

- A. RISKS AND DANGERS EXIST IN MY CHILD'S USE OF KAYAKING, CANOEING, TUBING, HIKING, AND CAMPING EQUIPMENT AND MY CHILDS PARTICIPATION IN KAYAKING, CANOEING, TUBING, HIKING, AND CAMPING
- B. MY CHILDS PARTICIPATION IN SUCH ACTIVITIES AND OR USE OF SUCH EQUIPMENT MAY RESULT IN INJURY OR ILLNESS OR DEATH OR DAMAGE TO PERSONAL PROPERTY
- C. THESE RISK AND DANGERS MAY BE CAUSED BY OTHER PARTICIPANTS, OR FORSEEABLE OR UNFORSEEABLE CAUSES INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, SELECTION OF TRAIL OR RIVER ROUTE, WATER ELVEL, WEATHER CONDITIONS, RISKS OF FALLING OUT OF KAYAK OR CANOE OR OFF OF A TRAIL, AND SUCH OTHER RISKS, HAZARDS AND DANGERS THAT ARE INTREGRAL TO RECREATIONAL ACTIVITIES THAT TAKE PLACE IN A WILDERNESS, OUTDOOR OR RECREATIONAL ENVIRONMENT
- D. I HEREBY ACCEPT AND ASSUME THESE RISKS AND DANGERS. THESE RISKS MAY ALSO INCLUDE WASP AND OR BEE STINGS OR CUTS FORM OYSTER BEDS OR BOAT RAMPS. IF MY CHILD IS ALLERGIC TO WASP OR BEES, I WILL PROVIDE INSTRUCITONS, PROVISIONS AND PERMISSION TO TREAT MY CHILD SHOULD THIS EXPOSURE OCCUR TO G ROVER BOYS LLC d/b/a EDISTO RIVER ADVENTURES PRIOR TO THE TRIP DEPARTURE DATE. I ALSO UNDERSTAND THAT NAY MEDICAL EXPENSES BEYONG THE BASIC FIRST AID GIVEN BY G ROVER BOYS LLC d/b/a EDISTO RIVER ADVENTURES WILL BE MY RESPONSIBILITY.

I HAVE BEEN ADVISED MY CHILD MUST WEAR AN APPROVED PERSONAL FLOATATION DEVICE AT ALL THIMES WHILD ON THE WATER. I AFFIRM THAT MY CHILD WILL NOT BE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES, AND WILL NOT CARRY, USE OR CONSUME THESE SUBSTNACES BEFORE OR DURING HER/HIS SCHEDULE ACTIVITIES. ANY CLAIMS OR DISPUTE ARISING FROM MY CHILD'S PARTICIPATION IN G ROVER BOYS LLC d/b/a EDISTO RIVER ADVENTURES ACTIVITIES OR USE OF G ROVER BOYS LLC d/b/a EDISTO RIVER ADVENTURES EQUIPMENT SHALL BE VENUED IN THE CHARLESTON COUNTY SUPREMEM COURT OF THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA. MY CHILD IS IN GOOD HEALTH AND IS AT OUR ABOVE THE MINIMUM AGE STATED IN THE G ROVER BOYS LLC d/b/a EDISTO RIVER ADVENTURES ADVERTISING FOR EACH ACTIVITY IN WHICH HE/SHE WILL PARTICIPATE. I UNDERSTAND THAT STRENUOUS PHYSICAL EXERTION MAY BE REQUIRED AND MY CHILD HAS NO KNOWN PHYSICAL DISABILITIES OR HEALTH PROBLEMS, WHICH WILL PRESENT ANY RISK TO HER/HIS PARTICIPATION IN THE ACTIVITIES.

I RELEASE AND AGREE TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS THE RELEASEES FROM ANY AND ALL LIABILITIES INCIDENT TO MY MINOR CHILD'S INVOLVMENT OR PARTICIPATION IN THESE PROGRAMS AS PROVIDED ABOVE, EVEN IF ARISING FROM THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASEES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW. THE ABOVE AGREEMENT SHALL BE BINDING ON MY HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, ADMINISTRATORS AND EXECUTORS.

I HAVE READ THE ABOVE AND BY SIGNING IT AGREE. IT IS MY INTENTION TO GRANT PERMISSION FOR MY CHILD TO PARTICIPATE IN G ROVER BOYS LLC d/b/a EDISTO RIVER ADVENTURES KAYAKING, TUBING, CANOEING, HIKING AND/OR CAMPING ACTIVITIES AND TO ASSUME AND ACCEPT ALL RISKS ASSOCIATED THEREWITHIN.

CHILDS NAME AND AGE	:•	 	
CHILDS ADDRESS:			

PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIANS SIGNATURE RELEASE OF LIABILITY AGREEMENT AND PHONE NUMBER